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Pl Name Club Time CommentAge Clas

White  (9) 1.2 km  0 m 9 C
1 Lucas+Page Provan Ind 16:04M6/W4
2 Yann Newey MAROC 16:06M7
3 Jonas Newey MAROC 16:12M9
4 Ewan Bennett Ind 16:15 No punch last cont.M10
5 Hannah Will GRAMP 18:51W10
6 Kirsty Rough MAROC 22:46W12
7 Campbell Darby Ind 24:03M10
8 William Herbert Ind 27:57M5

Oliver Robertson GRAMP mp No punch nos.5,8M6

Yellow  (15) 1.8 km  0 m 10 C
1 Adam+Amy Pearse Ind 24:04
2 Bruce+Rosie Murdoch Ind 24:54
3 Rory Pritchett MAROC 25:51M10
4 Duncan Will GRAMP 27:32M14
5 Finlay Salter MAROC 27:37M12
6 Morven Farquharson GRAMP 30:23W10
7 Kirsty Farquharson GRAMP 30:31W10
8 Jackie Spencer MAROC 35:48W50
9 Gemma Collins MAROC 36:45W12

10 Anna Thompson Ind 39:17W10
11 Heather Darby MAROC 41:51W12
12 Iona Kellas MAROC 44:03W12
13 Larens+Suzanne Dufour / C Ind 50:50

Findlay Rhind Ind dnf No punch S,1,2,7,8,9M12
nc Jonas+Yann Newey MAROC 32:23 Second runM9/M7

Orange  (16) 2.5 km  0 m 10 C
1 Amber Graham MAROC 26:38W12
2 Daniel+Douglas Smith / Fras GRAMP 33:58M14
3 J Brown Ind 39:20
4 Helen Greenwood GRAMP 51:53W75
5 Judith+Tess Young / Woodw GRAMP 56:48
6 Patrick Lang GRAMP 65:36M12
7 Kyle+Agete Robertson Ind 66:58
8 Stuart Rhind Ind 73:21M8
9 Nicola Rhind Ind 73:30W40

10 Della Russell Ind 74:10
11 Rob Ferguson GRAMP 98:54
12 Christine Miller Ind 99:39

Isobel Anderson GRAMP mp No punch no.3 (227)W12
Shona+Robbie Fraser Ind mp No punch no.8 (155)
Angus Rhind Ind mp No punch no.9 (229)M8
Claire+Graham Fosarty / Ne Ind mp No punch no.1 (225)

Light Green  (27) 3.0 km  0 m 14 C
1 Craig Chapman MAROC 24:48M40
2 Ewan Musgrave MAROC 28:10M12
3 Josie Gomersall GRAMP 30:39W14
4 Luke Graham MAROC 30:46M14
5 Sandy Rough MAROC 32:08M45
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Light Green  (27) 3.0 km  0 m 14 C (cont.)
6 Grant McMurtrie MAROC 34:12M14
7 Peter Collins MAROC 34:40M14
8 Graham Salway MAROC 35:53M14
9 Richard Salway MAROC 37:37M50

10 David Darby MAROC 41:59M45
11 Stuart Anderson GRAMP 43:41M50
12 Clare Pritchett MAROC 47:37W45
13 Bruce Graham MAROC 47:40M55
14 Kate Anderson GRAMP 49:46W50
15 Gavin Hunter Ind 49:48M50
16 Catherine Lacy Ind 51:19
17 Jayne MacGregor GRAMP 51:35W60
18 Helen Anderson GRAMP 51:57W50
19 Anne Hoy GRAMP 53:52W55
20 Alex Lang GRAMP 54:54M14
21 Marjory Craig MAROC 56:31W70
22 Margaret Aust GRAMP 56:52W65
23 Margaret Dearman MOR 57:32W65
24 Sheena Farquhar GRAMP 64:09W65
25 Ewelina Szczeblewska Ind 69:12
26 Emily Arthur Ind 69:16

Patricia Graham MAROC mp No punch no.7 (103)W45

Green  (30) 4.3 km  0 m 16 C
1 Richard Oxlade GRAMP 41:03M55
2 John Getliff MAROC 42:28M14
3 Dave Armitage GRAMP 43:09M60
4 Katie Skinner MAROC 47:00W16
5 Kate Robertson GRAMP 48:27W35
6 Kirsty Campbell MAROC 50:31W14
7 Jonathan Smith GRAMP 52:40M50
8 Aileen Salway MAROC 53:22W45
9 Daniel Skinner MAROC 54:18M14

10 Chris Aust GRAMP 54:22M65
11 David Esson GRAMP 57:38M35
12 Caz Dudley MAROC 59:27W50
13 Keith Yardley GRAMP 62:21M16
14 Robbie Iason MAROC 62:52M18
15 Ailsa Anderson GRAMP 64:48W14
16 Laura Farquharson GRAMP 64:49W45
17 Sheila McMurtrie MAROC 66:49W45
18 Carol Sands BASOC 71:37W60
19 Alan Bennett Ind 73:54
20 Steph Provan Ind 74:37W35
21 Marianne Lang GRAMP 75:38W45
22 Gina+Aileen Murdoch Ind 76:24
23 Chris Jeffs Ind 77:39W50
24 Margaret McMillan MAROC 78:55W50
25 George Esson GRAMP 83:27M65
26 Judith Anderson GRAMP 91:48W21
27 Genevieve Jones GRAMP 98:56W65

Bob Sheridan GRAMP mp No punch no.15 (231)M45
Stephen Salter MAROC mp No punch no.3 (138)M40
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Green  (30) 4.3 km  0 m 16 C (cont.)
Anne Hickling GRAMP dnfW60

Blue  (23) 5.7 km  0 m 17 C
1 Jonathan Musgrave MAROC 37:37M50
2 Robin Skinner MAROC 45:55M50
3 Paul Caffyn GRAMP 47:33M18
4 Andrew Campbell MOR 47:43M45
5 Alistair Chapman MAROC 48:23M14
6 Abigail Mason MAROC 48:31W16
7 Andy Bain MAROC 49:20M45
8 Evgueni Chepelin GRAMP 51:22 No Start punch! Est.M50
9 Bill Caffyn GRAMP 52:55M55

10 Lachlan Kirk GRAMP 53:42M16
11 Iain Barraclough GRAMP 53:49M45
12 Megan Ricketts MAROC 55:10W16
13 Lesley Gomersall GRAMP 56:43W50
14 Rosie Getliff MAROC 57:48W18
15 Nick Collins MAROC 58:15M45
16 James Killingbeck Ind 59:41
17 Frances Getliff MAROC 60:10W50
18 Helen Rowlands GRAMP 64:28W45
19 Martin Pritchett MAROC 67:46M45
20 Denise Wright MAROC 72:44W50
21 Jonathan Lenton MAROC 80:46M55
22 Alexander Campbell MAROC 96:10M55

David Bryant MAROC dnfM50

Brown  (16) 7.3 km  0 m 23 C
1 Tim Gomersall GRAMP 47:48M21
2 Ali Robertson GRAMP 57:34M35
3 Joseph Wright MAROC 59:06M16
4 Sarah Dunn MAROC 59:42W45
5 Jake Chapman MAROC 59:53M16
6 Eddie Harwood MOR 60:03M60
7 Mark Stockton GRAMP 60:08M21
8 Hazel Wright MAROC 61:26W21
9 Robert Hickling GRAMP 61:52M60

10 Robert Daly GRAMP 68:44M55
11 Andrew McMurtrie MAROC 69:08M45
12 Ian Hamilton GRAMP 69:41M55
13 Tim Sands BASOC 72:40M65
14 Chris Low MAROC 76:57M55

Andy Tivendale MAROC mp Wrong 17 (pchd 103)M65
Samson Hutson BOF mp No punch nos.5 and 9M21


